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This amendment is raised to answer questions from the Industry and to make the following 
modifications: 
 

1. Answer questions raised from the Industry; 
 

2. Modify EFOT in Annex C- Electronic Financial Offer Template; 
 

3. Addition of MASH Entity in Part 6- Standing Offer and Resulting Contract Clauses, article 
A. Standing Offer, sub-article Authorized Users, section Provincial/ Territorial Identified 
Users for the Province of Ontario; 

 
4. Exercise Part 2- Offeror Instructions, article 2.3 Enquiries- Request for Standing Offers. 

 
************************************************************************************************************************ 

1. Answer questions raised by the Industry:; 
 
Question 001: 
 
With the numerous messages left at CONROS, we haven’t received any reply back from this 
manufacturer. We are unable to distribute this product. We do not consider CONROS a national brand 
and are requesting to remove the following products from the EFOT: 
 
Line Item: 
82 
717 
718 
719 

833 
834 
835 
836 

852 
853 
872 
873 

 
Answer 001: 
 
The following changes have been made to the line items in Annex C’s electronic attachment EFOT and 
will be included in the new E-file Package- August 15 2019 as Annex C- EFOT (EN) V6: 
 
Line Item: 
82- Deleted 
717- Deleted 
718- Deleted 
719- Deleted 

833- Deleted 
834- Deleted 
835- Deleted 
836- Deleted 

852- Deleted 
853- Deleted 
872- Deleted 
873- Deleted

 
Question 002: 
 
The following items appear duplicated in Annex C, doubling the relative weight of these items compared 
to others. Could you check and eliminate duplicate lines? 
 
Items: 
 
619-620 
690-691 
1,053-1,054 
1,300-1,301 
1,337-1,338 
1,414-1,415 
1,416-1,417 
1,419-1,420 

1,439-1,440 
1,447-1,448 
1,647-1,648 
1,780-1,781 
1,928-1,929 
2,120-2,121 
2,367-2,368 
2,400-2,401 
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2,524-2,525 
 
Answer 002: 
 
The following changes have been made to the line items in Annex C’s electronic attachment EFOT and 
will be included in the new E-file Package- August 15 2019 as Annex C-EFOT (EN) V6: 
 
619-620- Deleted 620 
690-691- Deleted 690 
1,053-1,054- Deleted 1,054 
1,300-1,301- Deleted 1,300 
1,337-1,338- Deleted 1,338 
1,414-1,415- Deleted 1,415 
1,416-1,417- Deleted 1,417 
1,419-1,420- Deleted 1,420 
1,439-1,440- Deleted 1,439 

1,447-1,448- Deleted 1,447 
1,647-1,648- Deleted 1,648 
1,780-1,781- Deleted 1,780 
1,928-1,929- Deleted 1,928 
2,120-2,121- Deleted 2,120 
2,367-2,368- Same, different codes for different 
color 
2,400-2,401- Deleted 2,401 
2,524-2,525- Deleted 2,524 

 
Question 003: 
 
We have the following questions regarding some products in Annex C: 
 
Item # 109 Staedtler No 51010: you indicate box of 10 units. This products would be sold in boxes of 20 
according to us. Can you validate and correct? 
 
Item # 185 Zebra 21920: this product is discontinued by the manufacturer. 
 
Item # 257 Pentel 50-HB: can you clarify if you want a price for a tube of 12 mines or for a box of 12 tubes 
of 12 mines. 
 
Item # 261 Pentel C505-HB: can you clarify if you want a price for a tube of 12 mines or for a box of 12 
tubes of 12 mines. 
 
Item # 555 Acco- Hilroy 46554: the product comes in packs of 10. Can you specify the unit of 
measurement? 
 
Item # 641 and 642 3M: come in pack of 50 and not 200, can you fix the description? 
 
Item # 713 Crownhill # 80425: comes in packs of 10 and not individually. 
 
Item # 714 Crownhill # 80525: comes in pack of 25 and not to the unit. 
 
Item # 1,232 Fellowes 75903: comes in pack of 6 and not to the unit. 
 
Answer 003: 
 
The following changes have been made to the line items in Annex C’s electronic attachment EFOT and 
will be included in the new E-file Package- August 15 2019 as Annex C-EFOT (EN) V6: 
 
109- Modified 
185- Same  
257- Box of 12 tubes 
261- Box of 12 tubes  
555- Each of 1, written in attributes as packaged 
by 10  

641- Modified in description as pk of 50 flags 
642- Modified in description as pk of 50 flags 
713- Modified to pk of 10 
714- Modified to pk of 25  
1,232- Same, each of one
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2. Modify EFOT in Annex C- Electronic Financial Offer Template. 

 
Annex C- Electronic Financial Offer Template is hereby modified as follow: 
 
Delete: Annex C- EFOT (EN) V5 
Insert: Annex C- EFOT (EN) V6 
 
Annex C- EFOT (EN) V6 will be attached as an electronic attachment in E-file Package- August 15 2019. 
 
3. Addition of MASH Entity in Part 6- Standing Offer and Resulting Contract Clauses, article A. 

Standing Offer, sub-article A6.6 Authorized Users, section Provincial/ Territorial Identified 
Users for the Province of Ontario; 

 
Part 6- Standing Offer and Resulting Contract Clauses, article A. Standing Offer, sub-article A6.6 
Authorized Users, section Provincial/ Territorial Identified Users for the Province of Ontario is hereby 
modified as follow: 
 
Insert: Northumberland County, Ontario 
 
4. Exercise Part 2- Offeror Instructions, article 2.3 Enquiries- Request for Standing Offers; 

 
As per article 2.3 Enquiries- Request for Standing Offer the 10 calendar day limit to submit enquiries is 
hereby reached effective August 13, 2019. For more information, Offerors can reference Part 2- Offeror 
Instructions, article 2.3 Enquiries- Request for Standing Offers. 
 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME. 


